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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3638
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2012
REFINERY PROJECTS
Reddy Shri Magunta Srinivasulu

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Indian Oil Corporation Limited (IOCL) has set any fresh deadline for completion of various ongoing refinery projects including the Paradip Refinery project; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a) and (b): Indian Oil Corporation Limited(IOCL) has reported that the Paradip Refinery Project has been scheduled for commissioning in September, 2013. The details of anticipated completion of other ongoing refinery projects of IOCL are as under:-

S.No.  Project Name    Anticipated Completion

1.  FCCU revamp at Mathura   May-June, 2013

2. Butadiene Extraction Unit at Panipat February, 2013

3.  Butene-1 at Panipat   March, 2014

4.  INDAdeptG at Guwahati   November, 2015

As per IOCL
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